## **COVID-19 Policy**

Reflections Academy Of Dance Pty Ltd or any other public place cannot guarantee that you or your child(ren) will not become exposed and if exposed, that you or your child will not be infected with COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending Reflections Academy Of Dance Pty Ltd.

I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any exposure or infection to my child(ren) or myself may experience or incur in connection with my child(ren)'s attendance at Reflections Academy Of Dance Pty Ltd.

I hereby release covenant not to sue, discharge and hold harmless Reflections Academy Of Dance or its staff.

I agree to notify Reflections Academy Of Dance Pty Ltd, if my child(ren) or any member of our household contracts COVID-19 or has come into contact with someone who has tested positive for COVID-19.

I understand that should there be new restrictions put in place Reflections Academy Of Dance Pty Ltd will move back to online classes and all term fees will cover access to those continued classes. No refunds are available for fees as long as the Academy is able to continue offering online classes under any Victorian Government Restrictions.

I have read and understood the COVIDSafe Plan put in place by Reflections Academy Of Dance Pty Ltd.

I understand that if my child is unable to perform in the Showcase due to my child or family member isolationg due to Covid, that I am unable to get a refund on costume, Showcase fees or tickets once paid.

